## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-04**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING A VILLAGE TREASURER.

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to Article III, Section 6 of the Village Charter, the Village Council shall meet for organization prior to the last day in March of each year following the election; and

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to Article III, Section 7 of the Village Charter, at each such organization meeting, the Village Council shall appoint a Village Treasurer, who shall hold office for a term of one year and until his/her successor shall be appointed and qualified.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Village Council of the Village of Royal Palm Beach, Florida, that:

## Sharon Almeida

is hereby appointed Village Treasurer by the Village Council of the Village of Royal Palm Beach.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF MARCH, 2024.

VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH

Mayor Village of Royal Palm Beach, FL

ATTEST:

Diane DiSanto, Village Clerk